## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No.EDN(TE)B(15)9/2015 Dated:Shimla-2,the 6th August, 2018

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Shri Suneel Verma, Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Takniki Shiksha Board Dharamshala, District Kangra shall function as Conroller of Examination in Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur till further orders in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in public interest.

He is directed to provide his services in the Himachal Pradesh Technical University Hamirpur for at least three days in a week, alongwith his attached vehicle subject to condition that P.O.L. charges of the said vehicle will be borne by the Himachal Pradesh Technical University Hamirpur.

## BY ORDER

Pr. Secretary (Tech.Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.As above Dated: Shimla-2, the 6 th August, 2018 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-175018.
- 2. The Registrar, H.P. Technical University, Gandhi Chowk, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (HP) PIN-177001 w.r.t. his letter No. HimTU-9819 dated 18.07.2018.
- 3. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Takniki Shiksha Board Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra (HP).
- 4. Shri Suneel Verma, Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Takniki Shiksha Board Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra (HP).
- 5. Personal file of the concerned officer.
- 6. Guard file.

(Paramjeet Singh)
Under Secretary (Tech.Edu.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2622217